

"Your Health Our Goal"



By E-Mail

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT HEALTH SCHEME

Survey Chowk, Dehradun-248001, Uttarakhand, India Phone No.-0135-2652605, Email: - jd.dd@cghs.nic.in

"आपका स्वास्थ्य हमारा लक्ष्य" Phone No.-0135 File No. CGHS/D.DUN/Estt./21-22/HCO/752

DATE:-23/09/2021

Office Order

Sub: De-empanelment of IVF facility of Vinod Ortho & IVF Clinic under CGHS Dehradun-reg.

As per instruction from Addl. DDG, CGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi, IVF facility of Vinod Ortho & IVF Clinic under CGHS Dehradun is hereby stand cancelled with immediate effect.

Additional Director CGHS Dehradun अपर निदेशक/Addl. Director केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थ्य गोजना C.G.H.S. Dehra Dun

To,

Medical Superintendant, Vinod Ortho & IVF Clinic.

Copy to:-

- 1. Director, CGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Addl. DDG (HQ), CGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. All CMO I/C of WC under CGHS Dehradun.
- 4. NHA Team.
- 5. Nodal Officer, MCTC Cell, New Delhi.